PERFORMANCE AGREEMENT

Made and entered into by and between

Mr. Mxolisi Maxon Yawa the Municipal Manager of SENQU LOCAL MUNICIPALITY ("the Municipal Manager")

and

Mr. Robert Napier Crouzier the Director: Technical Services SENQU LOCAL MUNICIPALITY ("the Director")

for the financial year: 1 July 2013 to 30 June 2014

WHEREBY IT IS AGREED AS FOLLOWS:

1. INTRODUCTION

- 1.1 The Municipality has, in terms of Section 57(1)(a) of the Local Government: Municipal Systems Act, No. 32 of 2000 ("the Systems Act") entered into a contract of employment with the Director for a period of 5 years, commencing on 1 July 2012
- 1.2 Section 57(1)(b) of the Systems Act, read with the contract of employment concluded between the Parties, require the Parties to conclude an annual performance agreement.
- 1.3 The Parties wish to ensure that they are clear about the goals to be achieved, and secure the commitment of the Director to a set of outcomes that will secure local government policy goals.
- 1.4 The Parties wish to ensure that there is compliance with Sections 57(4A), (4B) and (5) of the Systems Act.
- 1.5 In this Agreement the following words will have the meaning ascribed thereto:

"this Agreement" - means the performance agreement between the Municipality and the Director and the annexures thereto.

"the Executive Committee" - means a committee of the Municipality constituted in terms of Section 42 of the Local Government: Municipal Structures Act as represented by its chairperson, the Mayor.

"the Director" - means the Director: Technical Services directly accountable to the Municipal Manager in terms of Section 56 (1)(a)(i) of the Systems Act.

the Municipal Manager" – means the Municipal Manager appointed in terms of Section 82 of the Local Government: Municipal Structures Act, No. 117 of 1998 as amended by Section 121 of Act 32 of 2000 and repealed by section 15 of Act 7 of 2011.

"the Municipality" - means the SENQU LOCAL MUNICIPALITY.

"the Parties" - means the Municipal Manager and the Director.

Gender specific text is interchangeable

2. PURPOSE OF THIS AGREEMENT

- 2.1 The Parties agree that the purposes of this Agreement are to:
 - 2.1.1. comply with the provisions of Section 57(1)(b), (4A), (4B) and (5) of the Systems Act as well as the contract of employment entered into between the Parties;

A MUST PM.

- specify objectives and targets established for the Director and to communicate to the Director the Municipality's expectations of the Director's performance and accountability;
- 2.1.3. specify accountabilities as set out in Annexure A;
- 2.1.4. monitor and measure performance against targeted outputs and outcomes;
- 2.1.5. use Annexures A, B and C as a basis for assessing the Director for permanent employment and/or to assess whether the Director has met the performance expectations applicable to his/her job;
- 2.1.6. appropriately reward the Director in accordance with the Municipality's performance management policy in the event of outstanding performance;
- 2.1.7. establish a transparent and accountable working relationship; and
- 2.1.8. give effect to the Municipality's commitment to a performance-orientated relationship with its Director in attaining equitable and improved service delivery.

COMMENCEMENT AND DURATION

- 3.1 Notwithstanding the date of signature this Agreement will commence on the 1st of July 2012 and will remain in force until a new performance agreement including a Performance Plan and Personal Development Plan is concluded between the Parties as contemplated in Clause 3.2
- 3.2 The Parties will review the provisions of this Agreement during June each year. The Parties will conclude a new performance agreement including a Performance Plan and Personal Development Plan that replaces this Agreement at least once a year by not later than the 31st of July each year.
- 3.3 The payment of the performance bonus is determined by the performance score obtained during the 4th quarter annual performance assessment as informed by the quarterly performance assessments. Should the Director be entitled to a bonus, this will be paid out after approval by Council and not later than sixty (60) days thereafter in the Director's salary for a month that shall be applicable.
- 3.4 The payment of a performance bonus for the year in which the Director's contract of employment expires will be done as set out in clause 3.3 and the bonus so determined will be paid to the Director on the last day of his/her employment or not later than 30 days thereafter.
- 3.5 In the event of the Director commencing or terminating his services with the Municipality during the validity period of this Agreement, the Director's performance for the portion of the period referred to in clause 3.1 during which he was employed, will be evaluated (within 30 days of this termination) and he will be entitled to a pro rata performance bonus based on his evaluated performance and the period of actual service.
- 3.6 The content of this Agreement may be revised at any time during the abovementioned period to determine the applicability of the matters agreed upon by the Parties.

M 10 X.G.

- 3.7 If at any time during the validity of this Agreement the work environment alters (whether as a result of government or council decisions or otherwise) to the extent that the contents of this Agreement are no longer appropriate, the contents shall immediately be revised
- 3.8 This Agreement will terminate on the termination of the Director's contract of employment for any reason.

4. PERFORMANCE OBJECTIVES

- 4.1 The Performance Plan in Annexure A sets out:
 - 4.1.1 the performance objectives and targets which must be met by the Director; and
 - 4.1.2 the time frames within which those performance objectives and targets must be met.
- 4.2 The Personal Development Plan in Annexure B sets out the Director's personal developmental requirements in line with the objectives and targets of the Municipality.
- 4.3 The Core Management Competencies reflected sets out those management skills regarded as critical to the position held by the Director.
- The performance objectives and targets reflected in **Annexure A** are set by the Municipality in consultation with the Director and based on the Integrated Development Plan and the budget of the Municipality, and include key objectives, key performance areas, target dates and weightings.
- 4.5 The key objectives describe the main tasks that need to be done. The key performance indicators provide the details of the evidence that must be provided to show that a key objective has been achieved. The target dates describe the time frame in which the work must be achieved. The weightings show the relative importance of the key objectives to each other.
- 4.6 The Director's performance will, in addition, be measured in terms of contributions to the development objectives and strategies set out in the Municipality's Integrated Development Plan.

PERFORMANCE MANAGEMENT SYSTEM

- 5.1 The Director agrees to participate in the performance management system that the Municipality adopts or introduces for the municipal management and municipal staff of the Municipality.
- 5.2 The Director accepts that the purpose of the performance management system will be to provide a comprehensive system with specific performance standards to assist the municipal management and municipal staff to perform to the standards required.

MM SP

- 5.3 The Executive Committee and/or Municipal Manager will consult the Director about the specific performance standards that will be included in the performance management system as applicable to the Director.
- The Director undertakes to actively focus towards the promotion and implementation of his/her Key Performance Areas as set out in Annexure A including special projects relevant to the Director's responsibilities within the local government framework.

6. PERFORMANCE ASSESSMENT

- 6.1 The performance of the Director will be assessed against the outputs and outcomes achieved in terms of his/her Key Performance Areas (KPAs) as fully described in Annexure A and his/her Core Management Competencies (CMCs) determined at the commencement of this Agreement with a weighting of 80:20 allocated to the KPAs and CMCs respectively. Therefore the KPAs that refer to the main tasks of the Director account for 80% of his/her assessment while the CMCs make up the other 20% of the Director's assessment score.
- 6.2 The weightings agreed to in respect of the Director's KPAs attached as **Annexure A** are set out in the table below:

KEY PERFORMANCE AREAS (KPAS)	WEIGHT
BASIC SERVICE DELIVERY	30%
LOCAL ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT	10%
MUNICIPAL FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT AND VIABILITY	20%
MUNICIPAL TRANSFORMATION AND ORGANISATIONAL DEVELOPMENT	10%
GOOD GOVERNANCE	10%
Total	80%

MN SP

6.3 The weightings agreed to in respect of the CMCs considered most critical for the Director's position and further defined in Annexure C are set out in the table below:

CORE COMPETENCY REQUIREMENTS - CORE MANAGERIAL COMPETENCIES (CMC)		
Strategic Capability and Leadership	CHOICE (x)	WEIGHT
Programme and Project Management		· · ·
Financial Management	x_	4
Change Management	compulsory	4
Knowledge Management		
Service Delivery Innovation	X	4
Problem Solving and Analysis		
People Management and Empowerment		
Client Orientation and Customer Focus	compulsory	4
Communication	compulsory	4
Honesty and Integrity		
and integrity		
CORE OCCUPATIONAL COMPETENCIES (COCs)		
Competence in Self-Management		
Interpretation of and implementation within the logiclative and the		
policy frameworks		
Knowledge of Developmental Local Government		
VIOWIEDGE Of Performance Management and Base to		
Thomeuge of Global and SA specific political social and page 1		
VOITON(O		
Competence in Policy Conceptualisation, Analysis and Implementation		
diowledge of more than one functional municipal field or displace	 	
rediation Skiris		
overnance Skills		
ompetence as required by other national line sector departments		
Aceptional and dynamic creativity to improve the functioning of the		
unicipality and inference are functioning of the		
OTAL DEDORUGE		
OTAL PERCENTAGE		20%

M. X. F.

6.4 The assessment of the performance of the Director will be based on the following levels for KPAs and CMCs:

LEVEL	TERMINOLOGY	DESCRIPTION
5	Outstanding performance	Performance far exceeds the standard expected of an employee at this level. The appraisal indicates that the Employee has achieved above fully effective results against all performance criteria and indicators as specified in the PA and Performance Plan and maintained this in all areas of responsibility throughout the year.
4	Performance significantly above expectations	Performance is significantly higher than the standard expected in the job. The appraisal indicates that the Employee has achieved above fully effective results against more than half of the performance criteria and indicators and fully achieved all others throughout the year.
3	Fully effective	Performance fully meets the standards expected in all areas of the job. The appraisal indicates that the Employee has fully achieved effective results against all significant performance criteria and indicators as specified in the PA and Performance Plan.
2	Not fully effective	Performance is below the standard required for the job in key areas. Performance meets some of the standards expected for the job. The review / assessment indicates that the employee has achieved below fully effective results against more than half the key performance criteria and indicators as specified in the PA and Performance Plan.
	Unacceptable performance	Performance does not meet the standard expected for the job. The review / assessment indicates that the employee has achieved below fully effective results against almost all of the performance criteria and indicators as specified in the PA and Performance Plan. The employee has failed to demonstrate the commitment or ability to bring performance up to the level expected in the job despite management efforts to encourage improvement.

MAL. S.G

M.

- 6.5 To determine which rating on the five-point scale did the Director achieve for each KPA the following criteria should be used:
- Annexure "B" may be used as the basis for progress discussions by the Municipality. 6.6

7. PANEL AND SCHEDULE FOR PERFORMANCE ASSESSMENTS

- An assessment panel consisting of the following persons will be established: 7.1
 - 7.1.1 The Municipal Manager
 - 7.1.2 Chairperson of the Audit Committee
 - Member of the Executive Committee, another member of Council Municipal Manager 7.1.3 from another Municipality
- In addition an assessment will also be done by: 7.2
 - 7.2.1 The Municipal Manager
 - 7.2.2 The Director (own assessment)
 - 7.2.3 Fellow section 56 managers.
- 7.3 The performance of the Director will be assessed in relation to his/her achievement of:
 - the targets indicated for each KPA in Annexure A; 7.3.1
 - the CCRs as defined in clause 6.3 of this agreement 7.3.2

on a date to be determined for each of the following quarterly periods:

1st Quarter

July to September

2nd Quarter

October to December

3rd Quarter

January to March

4th Quarter

April to June

- Assessments in the first and third quarter may be verbal if the Director's performance is 7.4 satisfactory.
- The Municipality will keep a record of the mid-year and annual assessment meetings. 7.5
- 7.6 The Municipality may appoint an external facilitator to assist with the annual assessment.

8. **EVALUATING** PERFORMANCE AND THE MANAGEMENT OF EVALUATION **OUTCOMES**

The Director will submit quarterly performance reports and a comprehensive annual 8.1 performance report prior to the performance assessment meetings to the Municipal Manager.

- 8.2 The Municipal Manager will give performance feedback to the Director after each quarterly and the annual assessment meetings.
- 8.3 The evaluation of the Director's performance will form the basis for rewarding outstanding performance or correcting unacceptable performance.
- 8.4 At the end of the 4th quarter, the Executive Committee will determine if the Director is eligible for a performance bonus as envisaged in his/her contract of employment based on the bonus allocation set out in clause 8.11 of this agreement.
- The results of the annual assessment and the scoring report of the Director for the purposes of bonus allocation, if applicable, will be submitted to the Executive Committee for a recommendation to the full Council.
- A fully effective assessment score will render the Director eligible to be considered for a performance related increase (pay progression) as envisaged in his/her contract of employment provided the Director has completed at least 12 months continuous service with the Municipality at his/her current remuneration package on the 30th of June.
- 8.7 Personal growth and development needs identified during any performance assessment discussion, must be documented in the Director's Personal Development Plan as well as the action steps and set time frames agreed to.
- 8.8 Despite the establishment of agreed intervals for assessment, the Municipal Manager may, in addition, review the Director's performance at any stage while his/her contract of employment remains in force.
- 8.9 The Municipal Manager will be entitled to review and make reasonable changes to the provisions of **Annexure** "A" from time to time for operational reasons. The Director will be fully consulted before any such change is made.
- 8.10 The provisions of **Annexure "A"** may be amended by the Executive Committee when the Municipality's performance management system is adopted, implemented and/or amended as the case may be subject to clause 5.3.
- 8.11 The evaluation of the employee's performance will form the basis for rewarding outstanding performance or correcting unacceptable performance.
- 8.11.1 A performance bonus ranging from 5% to 14% of the all-inclusive remuneration package may be paid to an employee in recognition of outstanding performance. In determining the performance bonus the relevant percentage is based on the overall rating, calculated by using the applicable assessment-rating calculator; provided that -
- (a) a score of 130% to 149% is awarded a performance bonus ranging from 5% to 9%; and
- (b) a score of 150% and above is awarded a performance bonus ranging from 10% to 14%.

N. M. 89

9. OBLIGATIONS OF THE MUNICIPALITY

- 9.1 The Municipality will create an enabling environment to facilitate effective performance by the Director.
- 9.2 The Director will be provided with access to skills development and capacity building opportunities.
- 9.3 The Municipality will work collaboratively with the Director to solve problems and generate solutions to common problems that may impact on the performance of the Director.
- 9.4 The Municipality will make available to the Director such resources including employees as the Director may reasonably require from time to time to assist him to meet the performance objectives and targets established in terms of this Agreement; provided that it will at all times remain the responsibility of the Director to ensure that he complies with those performance obligations and targets.
- 9.5 The Director will, at his request, be delegated such powers by the Municipality as may in the discretion of the Municipality be reasonably required from time to time to enable him to meet the performance objectives and targets established in terms of this Agreement.

10. CONSULTATION

- 10.1 The Executive Committee and / or Municipal Manager agrees to consult the Director within a reasonable time where the exercising of the Executive Committee 's and / or Municipal Manager's powers will
 - 10.1.1 have a direct effect on the performance of any of the Director's functions;
 - 10.1.2 commit the Director to implement or to give effect to a decision made by the Executive Committee and/or Municipal Manager;
 - 10.1.3 have a substantial financial effect on the Municipality.
- 10.2 The Municipal Manager agrees to inform the Director of the outcome of any decisions taken pursuant to the exercise of powers contemplated in 10.1 as soon as is practicable, to enable the Director to take any necessary action without delay.

11. CONSEQUENCE OF UNACCEPTABLE OR POOR PERFORMANCE

11.1 Where the Municipal Manager is, at any time during the Director's employment, not satisfied with the Director's performance with respect to any matter dealt with in this Agreement, the Municipal Manager will give notice to the Director to attend a meeting with the Municipal Manager.

M N.G

- 11.2 The Director will have the opportunity at the meeting to satisfy the Municipal Manager of the measures being taken to ensure that the Manager's performance becomes satisfactory in accordance with a documented programme, including any dates, for implementing these measures.
- 11.3 The Municipality will provide systematic remedial or developmental support to assist the Director to improve his/her performance.
- If, after appropriate performance counseling and having provided the necessary guidance and/or support as well as reasonable time for improvement in performance, the Municipal Manager holds the view that the performance of the Director is not satisfactory, the Municipal Council will, subject to compliance with applicable labour legislation, be entitled by notice in writing to the Director, to terminate the Director's employment in accordance with the notice period set out in the Director's contract of employment.
- 11.5 Where there is a dispute or difference as to the performance of the Director under this Agreement, the Parties will confer with a view to resolving the dispute or difference.
- 11.6 Nothing contained in this Agreement in any way limits the right of the Municipality to terminate the Director's contract of employment with or without notice for any other breach by the Director of his obligations to the Municipality or for any other valid reason in law.

12. DISPUTES

- In the event that the Director is dissatisfied with any decision or action of the Executive Committee and/or Municipal Manager in terms of this Agreement, or where a dispute or difference arises as to the extent to which the Director has achieved the performance objectives and targets established in terms of this Agreement, the Director may meet with the Municipal Manager with a view to resolving the issue. At the Director's request the Municipal Manager will record the outcome of the meeting in writing.
- 12.2 In the event that the Director remains dissatisfied with the outcome of that meeting, he may raise the issue in writing with the Mayor. The Mayor will determine a process within 4 (four) weeks for resolving the issue, which will involve at least providing the Director with an opportunity to state his case orally or in writing before the Mayor. At the Director's request the Mayor will record the outcome of the meeting in writing. The final decision of the Mayor on the issue will be made within 6 (six) weeks of the issue being raised with the latter and will, subject to common law and applicable labour law, be final.
- 12.3 If any dispute about the nature of the Director's performance agreement whether it relates to key responsibilities, priorities, methods of assessment or any other matter provided for cannot be resolved through an internal mechanism as contemplated above, the dispute will be mediated by the MEC for local government in the province or any other person appointed by the MEC within 30 days of receipt of a formal dispute from the Director.

M PLS

12.4 In the event that the mediation process contemplated above fails, the relevant arbitration clause of the contract of employment will apply.

13.GENERAL

- 13.1 The contents of this Agreement and the outcome of any review conducted in terms of Annexure "A" will not be confidential, and may be made available to the public by the Municipality, where appropriate.
- Nothing in this Agreement diminishes the obligations, duties or accountabilities of the Director in terms of his/her contract of employment, or the effects of existing or new regulations, circulars, policies, directives or other instruments.

Signed at LADA GrREA on this 3 day of July 2013. As Witnesses: 1. 2. 3. Municipal Manager SENQU LOCAL MUNICIPALITY இட்டுத்த.... on this 3) day of July 2013. As Witnesses: 1. 2, Director: Technical Services SENQU LOCAL MUNICIPALITY

KPA WEIGHT:3004	A CANADA CONTRACTOR	The frequent of the first of the frequency of the frequen			Percentage of the Percentage o	DECC Services PERCHANGES PER	Personal Samuel Commerce with Commerce with Commerce with Commerce with Commerce with Commerce Commerc	1000 m Sterro (Nitians & 1000 m Sterro (Nitians & 1000 m Sterro (Nitians & 1000 m Sterror)
	Ourse Course Cou	Const. Rusc. Temporal south of Discount Special Progress Rusc. Pro	Residual properties of the control o	Stormagne framework oracle of the control of the co	Militarios de la company de la	Community safety and Will results's screens	Community safety and all research accounts	fretuned supply of Patienss the Statement and Management and Manag
2	P. School Market	Prosecution difference common process region of the common process region	Topic maintenant in Solida (Franciscus) S. So	Committee of the commit	Proceedings of National Records Character and and a character	Section 1	Construction of the Constr	Special interpretation Special interpretation becomes Proposition interpretation Special interpretation becomes Proposition interpretation Special interpretation Special interpretation
Distant.		FERRING STORY CO.		I Saonia di	Diograp so	annian of second	daa 10.	CO CISP HONEYOR TO HE SPENDED IN WOULD IN THE SPENDED IN THE SP

No. 2

KPA WEIGHT:30%	QUAKITEDQLK-TARROLLES	7,220	1 Equates 1 Chapter 1 Temporal Technical Chapter	1 Monte 2 Legison Director Technical Popularies Tec	Media (d. Manthus) NERA Productione Minotes and Streets Federals Progressive Streets	77 Street Lynns 16 Street Lynns 19 Street Technical Lynns 19 Street Technical Lynns 19 Street	400 Strate Lights Apport on region Technical Technical Technical Technical Technical Technical	Communition Commission of Communition of Communition of Communities of Communitie
KPA 1: BASIC SERVICE DELIVERY AND INFRASTRUCTURE	MENTER OFFICE GENERAL MARKET NOTE OFFICE OFF	Surgicing To Pres		A STREAM	Cross to Name and Control of State of S	Total Section Control of the Control	Parameter Company Many	Hon of Steel New Inchmany Communication PMU/RIGOSONO Communication Communication PMU/RIGOSONO Communication Communicatio
9W	Werhara LOSTED SILVALS	70-200SE	EDECHES	Pozogo Gen - Align	810434	90 SO	PRAL MEAL A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A	TO SOCOL EPOSO HOVAVIA LATITA INCOMPANA LATITA

X. G. X. G.

	AVIONE ELECTRONIA		Committee Director Technical Englishment of Servicins Servicins Committee Technical Co		1 8	Completed Senters Pulmipales Tables Tables Description	Pour Services	Syr Straining Professor sportners Professor sportners Subministration Technical	
KPA 1: BASIC SERVICE DELIVERY AND INFRASTRUCTURE	Section Andrew WEST	Total Catalogy Ward Catalogy Total Catalogy Spaces	Altrander	Cultural Calcium Control Contr	Principle (Indication Principle Principle Principle (Indication Principle) (Indication Principle) (Indication Principle) (Indication Principle)	Inclusion 12 Reports Technicolations Reports carolina Pulsaries Pulsaries (Action control of Committee of Com	ment SDR Horizond Technical Towns Benished 3DP Building control Parished 3DP Building control Parished 3DP Building control Parished 3DP Building control	Applicate Zoning Director Produce Zoning Insched and and English Pharmal Program Program Authing common Program mercognical mercognical and an arministration of the Control of	Politicas devasticinas Permitras Proliticas devasticinas
/d/X	AND HOMBER SHOOLSHIP SHOOLSHIP SHOOLSHIP SIEVIEGIO	Duri bine a	ZO POLISE ZO POLISE ZO POLISE MISSISSIPPI (MISSISSIPPI COMPANIAN)	SO FOURS	The goldon of the sea	SOPPASIONUPS OF A CONTRACT OF	O Source	SN S	

KPA WEIGHT:30%	CLARITERET VARGETS COUT. COUT. COUT.	Commerce with Completes and Co		Commerce with Project States Secretaries Competitions and Effects Competitions of Military Secretaries Secretaries Secretaries	Popularities of the control of the c	Controlled Communication Controlled Communication Communic	Contractors with Project status (Society of Society of
KPA 1: BASIC SERVICE DELIVERY AND INFRASTRUCTURE	TANGET DEFINE DELEGATE OFFICE	Standards Direction of Process of Partners		Reference of the first of the f	Constitution Technical Automotive Management (Transporter Ways) Angular Principal Automotive Management (Transporter Ways) Services Principal Automotive Management (Transporter Ways)	Phicis Records (Management of the Phicis Republication of	All Director Tochmical All Discountings (Proteined Wind) Microsoft Mind Section Foreign Forei
KPA1: BASIC SERVIC	COMP 1		SO GOO	ALIMINIMI CO	These 2 functoration of Phase 1 full factor for the	PERFOOGNI	Bandaria Malination Compared Press 1 Person

X.C. X.C.

)
-

KPA WEIGHT:30%		Complete from this Difference completely com	Entrange Parameter and Parameter Par	Project Companies and Water States Districted Companies and Companies an
KPA.			Commence of the control of the contr	Proved Community Advantage Community Ensign and Proved Community Berlife Ensigning Proved Community Proved Communit
KPA 1: BASIC SERVICE DELIVERY AND INFRASTRUCTURE EN SERVICE CONTROL ON THE PARTY ON			FRIVE FEZOCIONO	France Community Feeling is Director Community Feeling is Director Director Feeling is Director Director Feeling is Director Director Feeling is Director Di
KPATEGIO BUNDALHE COGHAMME TO COGHAMME TO COGHAMME TO COGHAMME TO COGHAMME	BEOLE VILLIA EG	in most being of most of most section of most section of most	HATO CHEN PER PROPERTY PROPERTY LESS CONTINUES LESS CONTINUES LESS CONTINUES	To provide and part to the sand open services - by the part to the

	Processine Person		- 1"		
		Property and a second			
KPA WEIGHT:30%					
KP					Commence with Commence of Comm
	OSPENSALE:				
F.					EDMOSESSAGE TODAYA
KPA 1: BASIC SERVICE DELIVERY AND INFRASTRUCT		Director Teamstean Electric Community			
ASIC SERVICE DELIVE					
KPA 1: BAS					
E A E		Postaga		POSTA:	
TANTEGIC SVEGTIVE	C Crow	HOSE SENCE TOPE SECTION SECTION SECTION INTERPRETATION AND SOCIO MICHOLOGIC MICHOL		ASSAIRANT AVOLE SECNICOS SECNI	NVM COOR COOR

			Š				
						Parties 16-0	Service
			7				910
	SHT:10%					Catal	
	KPA WEIGHT:10%	W					
Separate programme			î.				
			ă.				
						ì	
			6				
					9		
		1			Interestation		
						ě.	
					1	Ì	
						9	
KPA 2: LOCAL ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT	7	1100			Obsessor		
VIIC DEVE							
- ECONOI							
2: LOCAI							
KPA					ũ		
					ı		į.
	CONTRACTOR OF COMMENT						
	0						
	JETO (N)	111111		3 07	tera		
	WHVA	io) ia	* NO	LYN DINC	70 810-31 810-3	leiva G	1
	AALLeeli Meeliya	80	80 H) 60				8000
	111221101		810	oouj	uce	ins,	

X.a. X.a.

	i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i		Fred 4 Carlo Director	Production CHO, pleasture continued Tendentical Continued	Pool of SPO Director			Participant of the second of t
KPA WEIGHT:20%	Order RV Table Cores	24.50 24.50	Sign at the Tile		H I	Course the 2		
	astrone			Entranced Machinery To State gaving Declarate	Enabod (Bathwa b) Margogologo Salvey Salvey Tender	English Nachtany Horestee forms 2 4-cg to be continued to the 2		
WANAGEMENT & VIABILITY	Theiro than		CPD R.TZ0000 Wenturne Brands		District Technical / Improved State of Carol R 440000	Distance Conficulting of February Provinces Pr	Titigette Vestrations/	
KPA 3: MUNICIPAL, FINANCIAL, MANAGEMENT & VIABII	FORMACE COSEDINE CONTACTOR	Merchanian Tip out use		Parison No. Friedling	ight Delbaro So Renation News Incolumny is Library and annual and annual and annual and annual and annual annual and annual annual and annual	chance 2 lights Delivery shiftles for Discountry New Indicates 2 Light contrasts	co 2 1330 Delivery Stricture are the Dr. Love Haming — More Potential - 2 Life and maked	
	HERMAN MARKET STATES OF THE ST	id zoawyw	• (NOLUSIII	Bavanya		IN THE WITH A STATE OF THE STAT	SO SOMM	ins

W X.C X.C

7.20%	Surd't Excessor		and the second s		Filtroy architecture (C)-Co	%0°
KPA WEIGHT: 20%	COUNTY TO COUNTY				**************************************	KPA WEIGHT.20%
KPA 3: MUNICIPAL FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT & VIABILITY	HICARD TIREAD	and first CCO Memory Character Control Council	Se Concentiare GPC Meruger Centre outlier of Manneles Burgers			KPA 3: MUNICIPAL FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT & VABILITY
HPA3: MUNICIPAL FINANCE CONTROL FINANCE CONTRO	Modern and and	A Characteristic control of the cont	Capital budget actually Capital budget 100	** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** **		KPA 3: MUNICIPAL FINANCIA
SIMMAN SIMINA SIMANA	inte	eldaty lajdt 1000a oʻleli 2000a oʻleli 2000a oʻleli 2000 oʻleli 20	Alexiepe	olvion Mignianis		AMR AMR SIGN

			i	7			j	e
			Ŷ	į				
						900000000000000000000000000000000000000		
							i i	
	20%							
	EIGHT							
	KPA WEIGHT:20%							
		1000		(4)				
		Ē						
			i)					
						2.7	9	
						Description of the last of the		
ABILITY								
KPA 3: MUNICIPAL FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT & VIA								
GEME								
L MAN								
MANCIA								
PALFI						ě		
MUNIC						ł		
KPA 3:						į		
		1				9		
i i								
į								
		anger -	IVI		S0-8)	AlVi, i		
	10)(6	(elete)		COA	WalW	0133	ASIT	
				,	alled	Sitiuti		
	olba	920000 1497214	0	eli Men Sone	(200 <u>0)</u> (0.02) (0.6)	galoofi (e)totil (g/ ale)	1) 10 oy 10 oy	
								8

KPA WEIGHT:10% KPA 4: MUNICIPAL TRANSFORMATION AND INSTITUTIONAL DEVELOPMENT go englik Septicial Section 20-8000EW NCHLINKENTASIEGEOTION AND ENFLOYEE COURM - THEMEOADAM Hilling GODE bne evitselte as svart of esnemiotreq friesageness eideges neideshessor navib gravileb estwes evitselte fo noilavelinimba bruce bne ologiyilg ologiyyilg

• • •

	Formulation Biographical Science Technical Science Technical Science Technical Science Technical Science Technical	Anthon in the control of the control
A WEIGHT:10%	The first of the f	
ex.	Acquiring of Carposites and Carposit	
/FLOPMENT	Municipal (Control of	
KPA 4: MUNICIPAL TRANSFORMATION AND INSTITUTIONAL DEVELO	All Process Score Technical Score Services Score Services Score Services Score Services Servi	
KPA 4: MUNICIPAL TRANSFORM CENTER OF A SET INC. A DESTRUCTION	Control Promote de la control	
PHOGENHER PHOGEN	POLICIES AND EVENTRAL SOURCES	ia.

didalius tot ebivorgo?

X. S. X. S.

KPA4: MUNICIPAL TRANSFORMATION AND INSTITUTIONAL DEVELOPMENT KPA WEIGHT:10%
SALL SALL
SOLVE STATE OF STATE
\$0 A)
Company Control Contro
A STATE OF S
uis esu
December of New Market Constant Control of Participation Participation Constant
THE ACCORDING MATTER SECTION CONSCIONS SECTION OF THE PROPERTY

KPA WEIGHT:19%	Outstate du la secatatis.	OPETIZ CONT. CONT. Pressor.	Committee and co			Carbonians Decorations	Performance The Management Textures Control State Control	4 Custoffer 4 Custoffer Sections Records
UD PUBLIC PARTICIPATION	Marie Control of the	2000	Commence and Final Straig and Completion of Commence and Commenc	Section of the sectio	Second Avenuests	Constitution and Artificial Interest of Performance Artificial Interest of Performance Performance Performance and Performance and Performance and Performance Artificial Interest of Performan	Politicity of Control	4 Outermy Sections Reports
KPA 5: GOOD GOVERNANCE AND PUBLIC PARTICIPATION	MUMBER CONTROL STREET	LUN TO	Ecodule 19		O E0-2 2-03 O E0-2	COPP. No. indicate		Month beyond the following the

KPAWEIGHT:10%	CERCETER STRANGESTS ACTIVE Extering CERCETER STRANGESTS CERCETER STRA		* Money (Version) thereing () thereing (Uncountries Audit Poport Diseasour FINE		1 Meeting 1 Meeting Meeting Director PME/Con-
KPA 8: GOOD GOVERNANCE AND PUBLIC PARTICIPATION	MRUTT CULTURAL CONTINUE		Commence of the commence of th		Audit subsciools Deadory Uniquelified Audit Improved Cook		Held Diseases PANE/PEES All stlanmed Allemed Planners 1 televating 1 televating
	MESCATO CONTRACTOR NAMED AND ADDRESS OF THE CONTRACTOR OF THE CONT	COA • IHO) III (HIPO) III (HIPO) AU(RI) AU(RI)	dalop Season Marko Season Marko Ma Marko Marko Marko Marko Marko Marko Marko Marko Marko Marko Ma Marko Ma Marko Marko Marko Marko Marko Marko Marko Marko Marko Marko Ma Marko Marko Marko Marko Marko Marko Marko Marko Marko Marko Marko Marko Marko Marko Marko Marko Marko Ma Marko Ma Ma Marko Ma Ma Ma Ma Ma Ma Marko Ma Ma Ma Ma Ma Ma Marko Ma Ma Ma Ma Ma Ma Ma Ma Ma Ma Ma Ma Ma	Ajjirajej Ulujaj Poo	o than on our out of the state	द्विक से इ. अनुष्यात इ.म. कार्य इ.स. कार्य	omoogno? John Hand J

nonitoring my performance during the 2013/2014 finan performance plan are accurate and that I have been given	the Director Technical Services hereby accept this plan as a basis of clal year. I accept that the indicators and targets as presented in the ven the opportunity to provide inputs in their development.
Signature	3)/7/7013 Date
I, MXOLISI MAXSON YAWA the terms of the requirements of the Local Government: Mu	Municipal Manager of the Senqu Municipality approve this performance plan i nicipal Systems Act of 2000 and amendments thereof.
Signature	31-07-2013 Date